

BY: The Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 317

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Walkup” and substitute “Walkup, Barve, and Exum”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Copayments” and substitute “Coinsurance Payments”; in line 8, strike “copayment” and substitute “coinsurance payment”; in line 10, strike “copayment amounts” and substitute “coinsurance payment”; in line 11, strike “copayment” and substitute “coinsurance payment”; and in line 13, strike “insured copayment” and substitute “coinsurance payment”. On page 2, in line 14, strike “INSURED COPAYMENTS” and substitute “COINSURANCE PAYMENTS”; in line 17, strike “COPAYMENT” and substitute “COINSURANCE PAYMENT”; and in line 21, strike “COPAYMENT” and substitute “COINSURANCE PAYMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “A” in line 3 down through “SERVICES” in line 5 and substitute “ANY PERSON, INCLUDING A PHYSICIAN OR HOSPITAL, WHO IS LICENSED OR OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE HEALTH CARE SERVICES WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE LICENSE OR AUTHORIZATION”.